4-27-01

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-08-2001



101705171

U.S. Department of Commerc® Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New New	Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Rudy Vianna	Month   Day   Year					
Name (line 2)	09842837					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Simon Richardson	04 24 01					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) World Trade Center of Montreal	representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th I	Floor separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Montreal, Quebec	Canada H2Y 3Y4 State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  581 40.00 @P						
10100						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number (613) 23	33-5684
Name G. R	ONALD BELL & ASSOCIATE	S		37
Address (line 1) P.O.	Box 2450, Postal Station "D"			2 B
Address (line 2) Otta	wa, Ontario			60
Address (line 3) Cana	da			3
Address (line 4) K1P	5W6			
	er the total number of paguding any attachments.	es of the attached con	veyance document	# [1
Application Num  Enter either the Pate Patent A  If this document is being signed by the first name  Patent Cooperat  Enter PC only if a l	ber(s) or Patent Num  Int Application Number or the Pa  pplication Number(s)  filed together with a new Patent ad executing inventor.  If application number  J.S. Application Number  Deen assigned.	tent Number (DO NOT ENTE	PCT Patent Numbers for the s	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Fee Amount		or Properties Listed (3		40.00
Method of Pay Deposit Acco (Enter for payme	yment: Enclos unt nt by deposit account or if additi De	sed 🗸 Deposit Ac	the account.) #	No
Statement and S				
To the best	of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing inform	mation is true and co	rrect and any

G. Ronald Bell Conald Dell April 26, 2001

Name of Person Signing Signature Date

indicated herein.

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PATENTS ONLY	
Conveying Pa	mark it additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Christopher S. Knapton	04 24 01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		2
Name (line 2)		83.7 P.
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	9/8
Name (line 1)		If document to be corder is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	•
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sar	
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)
_		

PATENT

Docket No.: <u>3650-013US</u>

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS, we, Rudy Vianna, a citizen of Canada, residing at 52 de l'Équateur, Hull, Québec J9A 3E8, Canada, and Simon Richardson, a citizen of Canada, residing at 21 Richardson Side Rd, Kanata, Ontario K2K 2C1, Canada, and Christopher S. Knapton, a citizen of Canada, residing at 23 Dylan Way, Nepean, Ontario K2G 6K6, Canada have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMMUNICATION DEVICE PLANE HAVING A HIGH-SPEED BUS for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED, of World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor, Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4, Canada is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment to us of valuable and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Rudy Vianna, Simon Richardson and Christopher S. Knapton have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent, for said improvements to the said NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

EXECUTED at  $\frac{\times}{KANATA}$  this  $\frac{\times}{2}$  day of  $\frac{\times}{NRIL}$  2001.

Rudy Vianna

Witness

Witness

Simon Pichardson

Witness

RECORDED: 04/27/2001

Christopher & Knantor

4 1 / 1

Witness\

Witness

PATENT